## **QUESTION NO 10**

## By Councillor Lang for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 7 February 2019

- Question (1) How many press releases or press statements has he issued since 12 December 2018 criticising the Scottish Government's proposed reduction in the Council's revenue grant for 2019/20 and will he provide links to such statements?
- Answer (1)
- Question(2)How many blogs or opinion articles has he had published<br/>since 12 December 2018 criticising the Scottish<br/>Government's proposed reduction in the Council's revenue<br/>grant for 2019/20 and will he provide links to such articles?
- Answer (2)
- Question(3)How many tweets has he issued on Twitter since 12<br/>December 2018 criticising the Scottish Government's<br/>proposed reduction in the Council's revenue grant for<br/>2019/20 and will he provide the dates and times of any such<br/>tweets?
- Answer (3)
- Question(4)How many speeches has he made since 12 December 2018<br/>criticising the Scottish Government's proposed reduction in<br/>the Council's revenue grant for 2019/20 and will he publish<br/>the text of any such speeches given?

Answer (4)